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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUBZERO ASH Last start winner TAR, 31/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 549768 2/1211

 2 POLYGON WOOD Last start winner GOS, 23/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4A. Duggan 542370 1/0119

 3 LIGHTNING JENNY Last start winner RIC, 31/07/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4M. Newham 552368 1/0110

 4 SPELL CHECK Last start winner BGC, 29/05/2022, R1, 3 1P 6P 7P 5/4T. Vella 540627 1/0100

 5 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/2G. Prior 549053 3/2177

 6 PRINCESS NEVADA Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3J. Murray 545013 2/1171

 7 FAKE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2117

 8 BLACK BOOK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/08/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/092

 9 PRINCESS BUTTONS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/08/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 10 ZULU SPARROW Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0171

 11 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1171

 12 ZIPPING YVETTE Weighted points score GOS, 30/08/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 3P 5/4T. Simmons 551274 1/0161

 13 ALWAYS DONE Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R6, C 8C 6P 1P 5/3L. Michael 549052 3/1159

 14 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3A. Wade 525612 3/1156

 15 SYBIE Weighted points score GOS, 30/08/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4J. King 557526 1/0142

 16 LEAPLING Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2138

 17 SANKEY Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3M. Smith 546852 2/1135

 18 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0129

 19 POISONED OPERA Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4J. Lowe 546448 1/0123

 20 MADAM WHISKEY Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 552187 1/0123

 21 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8Y 3P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0114

 22 HARLEM SHUFFLE Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4C. Carl 551758 1/0112

 23 JACK OF SPADES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2111

 24 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R5, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/2111

 25 ELECTRA PARK Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/1108

 26 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1105

 27 JAPANESE CHICA Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 552186 1/0100

 28 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 29 MY CALL GALAH Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4Y 1Y 5/4W. King 543530 1/097
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 30 GOLSPIE MODEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/193

 31 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/090

 32 ELITE DANI Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 5P 2Y 5Y 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/089

 33 RAISING HELL Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/084

 34 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/278

 35 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R9, P 4P 6Y 7P 5/4W. King 537335 1/075

 36 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 37 MORAINE HALLIE Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R7, Y (FEL)Y 8Y 5Y 5/3J. Mcguiness 541509 3/166

 38 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/163

 39 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7366
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 1 EXTRA SPECIALISM 2 Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R11, Y 4Y 1Y 2Y 2/1/2D. Sultana 562512 8/6258

 2 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10243

 3 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 5P 6C 1P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/4207
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 1 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 19/17171
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 1 GLIDE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Williams 547095 5/4270

 2 PICK UP GUS Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 7P 4/1/2J. Zammit 548227 8/4195

 3 KNOCKABOUT SUE Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R11, Y 5Y 4M 7Y 4/1/2F. Sanotti 520284 12/10134
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 1 CHARMING SPIRIT Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2K. Drynan 538950 4/2169

 2 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1J. Murray 547833 5/4159

 3 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 9/8141

 4 PRINCESS BUTTONS 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/08/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 5 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8Y 3P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0114

 6 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R5, P 5P 3Y 6Y 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/2114

 7 MAGIC MAVIS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/4111

 8 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3102

 9 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/278

 10 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 11 ONLY YOU Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/769

 12 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 13 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162
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 1 SKETCHY RUSS Last start placegetter GUN, 25/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1D. Burns 554296 0/0134

 2 KEY BON Last start placegetter GOS, 30/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/0118

 3 MIGHTY RULER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 7Y M/1L. Galea 540575 0/0118

 4 BLACK GALAH Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2022, R1, P 3P M/1B. Berrier 543529 0/0117

 5 INSURRECTION Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 2P M/1A. Duggan 542365 0/0106

 6 ELLIE GOES BOOM Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2Y 6P M/1P. Betar 552498 0/098

 7 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/072

 8 WANTED RIFFS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 18/06/2022, R1, Y 2Y M/1J. Croser 543998 0/0134

 9 SKETCHY IN BY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 27/08/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 4P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/092

 10 JAZZ SECTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 6Y 7P 2P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/092

 11 CRAB Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 4P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/088

 12 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 7Y 3Y 7P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/084

 13 FAY FAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/070

 14 OBSESSIVE DREAMS First start M/1A. Murray 556185 0/00

 15 FOREVER FIVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 4Y M/1J. Rudd 547902 0/064

 16 ALL VOGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1T. Rees 547180 0/057

 17 RAVID RUBY Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 6P 4Y M/1B. Barnes 552737 0/052

 18 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 19 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/046

 20 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 8P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/042

 21 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/040

 22 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 6P 8Y M/1C. Carl 551749 0/035

 23 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035

 24 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035

 25 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/026
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 1 PRESTON LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14336
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 1 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10243

 2 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 5P 6C 1P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/4207
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 1 MR. FLIP FLOP Last start winner GOS, 30/08/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 3P 3/1/2S. Archer 537172 8/7219
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 1 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 4/1/2M. Knowles 538986 6/5138
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 1 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2V. Sultana 549281 3/2239

 2 SISTER STICKER Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1J. Miles 554899 4/3237

 3 FAHEY'S MAGIC Last start winner RIC, 31/08/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1J. Carruthers 550618 5/3231

 4 WAY OUT Last start winner CAS, 09/06/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2H. Sarkis 534885 3/2180

 5 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1201

 6 DANA BIG PETE Last start placegetter TEM, 30/08/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3M. Newham 535129 3/1153

 7 DOING LIFE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4P. Moran 551469 1/0151

 8 MIRACLE OF LOVE Last start placegetter TEM, 30/08/2022, R10, P 2P 3Y 7P 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/1136

 9 LOMAX Last start Country winner RIS, 30/08/2022, R12, Y 1Y 1Y 2Y 5/4A. Hunter 545073 8/0164

 10 OUR AMELIA Weighted points score WPK, 02/07/2022, R2, C 8C 8C 1C 5/4J. Magri 543858 6/0264

 11 NICMAC MAGIC 2 Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1141

 12 COWBOY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4Y 5/1M. Farrugia 532848 6/3124

 13 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/1120

 14 WINLOCK ALEX Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R8, Y 4Y 3Y 4P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0114

 15 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 8P 3P 8P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2114

 16 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 3 Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8Y 3P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0114

 17 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/4111

 18 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2111

 19 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R12, Y 4Y 8C 4C 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/195

 20 GOLSPIE MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/193

 21 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/090

 22 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/278

 23 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/278

 24 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375
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 1 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/072

 2 TUSCALOOSA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P

RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P

3P 4P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/096

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 7Y 3Y 7P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/084

 4 ZIPPING ANNIKA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Magri 547940 0/058

 5 FOREVER FIVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 4Y M/1J. Rudd 547902 0/064

 6 ALL VOGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1T. Rees 547180 0/057

 7 CLOCK WATCHER Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R3, P 6P 7P M/1J. King 552046 0/039

 8 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/026
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 1 CAEN Last start winner GOS, 30/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3A. Duggan 542368 2/1174

 2 FLASH HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/2J. Carruthers 529621 7/2258

 3 FROM THE AREA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4J. Grief 539482 3/0198

 4 ACTING FOOLISH Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0180

 5 FLEETFOOT PUNK Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 3P 5/1P. Moran 535644 8/3243

 6 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 7P 5/2D. Goodger 532809 5/2141

 7 NICMAC MAGIC 1 Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1S. Thornton 532119 8/3141

 8 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3B. Smith 538122 5/1123

 9 HELLO TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 1/0117

 10 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7111

 11 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0111

 12 JUST JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/0110

 13 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/090
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 1 FAT PIZZA Last start placegetter GOS, 30/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/096

 2 TYSON'S FURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 23/08/2022, R1, P 6P 2P (FEL)C M/1A. Durham 546736 0/0108

 3 EBBY HISTORIAN First start M/1M. Eberand 555744 0/00

 4 EBBY FLAME First start M/1M. Eberand 555743 0/00

 5 KNOW JUAN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 31/08/2022, R4, P 7P M/1H. Sarkis 551599 0/033

 6 QUEEN LETICIA Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 4P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 555448 0/052

 7 ARE YOU WATCHING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546731 0/051

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  1 September 2022 - 07:04 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 September 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOWERING STAR 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4B. Smith 538122 5/0123
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 1 ARE YOU WATCHING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546731 0/051
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